NOTIFICATION Home Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar. Dated the 16 March, 2022.

No.GG/61/2022/SB.1/102001/8203/GOI-62-(Part File) :

RighttoInformationAct, 2005.

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (4) of section 24 of the Right to Information Act, 2005 (22 of 2005), the Government of Gujarat hereby amends the Government Notification, Home Department No. SB1/102001/8203/GOI-62-(Part File), dated the 25th October, 2005, as follows:

In the said Notification, for the words, brackets and letters "Forensic Science Laboratory (F.S.L.), Gujarat State, Ahmedabad" shown against entry at Sr.No.11, the following words, brackets and letters shall be substituted, namely :- "Directorate of Forensic Science, Gujarat State, Gandhinagar along with the offices and all the laboratories under its control for all the matters of (i) analysis methods used for crime investigation, (ii) crime scene visits, (iii) analysis at crime scene and (iv) analysis at all the laboratories under its control".

By order and in the name of the Governor of Gujarat.

(Pankaj Dave)

Under Secretary to Government of Gujarat, Home Department.

No. 102001/8203/GOI-62-(Part File) Government of Gujarat, Home Department (Spl.) Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar, Date: 16.03.2022.

To:

- 1. The Principal Secretary to H.E. Governor of Gujarat, Raj Bhavan, Gandhinagar. (By letter).
- 2. The Chief Principal Secretary to Hon. Chief Minister, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- 3. The Personal Secretary to Hon. MoS (Home), Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- 4. The J.S. to Chief Secretary, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar
- 5. The P.P.S. to Additional Chief Secretary (Home), Home Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- 6. The P.S. to Secretary (Home), Home Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- 7. The Secretary, A.R.T.D., GAD, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- 8. The Deputy Secretary (TC&T), Home Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- 9. The D.G. & I.G.P., Gujarat State, Gandhinagar.
- 10. The A.D.G.P. (Int.), Gujarat State, Gandhinagar.
- 11. The Director, Directorate of Forensic Science, Sector 18, Gandhinagar.
- 12. The Manager, Government Central Press, Gandhinagar.
 - With a request to publish the above notification in the Gujarat Government Gazette and to Send 10 copies to this Department.
- 13. Legislative & Parliamentary Affairs Department, Translation Unit, Sachivalaya Gandhinagar.
 - With a request to publish the above notification in Gujarati and arrange its publication in the Gujarat Government Gazette and to send 10 copies to this Department.
- 14. Branch Select file.